The principal terms and conditions of appointment of Mr. 
Vinay Chopra as the Managing Director are as follows:

1.	 Period of Appointment: The appointment of the 
Managing Director is for three years with effect from 
July 16, 2019

2.	 Remuneration:

A.	� Basic Salary: ` 1,03,950/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Only) 
per month; The annual increments which will be 
effective January 1st each year, will be decided 
by the Board based on the recommendations of 
the Nomination & Remuneration Committee and 
will be merit based considering the performance 
of the Managing Director against the goals set 
by the Board as well as the performance of the 
Company.

B.	� Allowances: ` 75,537/- (Rupees Seventy-Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Seven Only) 
per month; The annual increments which will be 
effective January 1st each year, as decided by 
the Board every year during the tenure based 
on the recommendations of the Nomination & 
Remuneration Committee.

C.	 Performance related Incentives